

A05-118

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT

State of Minnesota,

Respondent,

vs.

Robert Vincent Larson,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Craig E. Cascarano
150 South Fifth Street
Suite 3260
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone: 612 333-6603

Lori Swanson
Minnesota Attorney General
1800 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Deborah A. Macaulay
Macaulay Law Office, LLC
649 Grand Avenue
Suite 2
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55105
Telephone: 651 240-1153

Susan Gaertner
Ramsey County Attorney

By: Mark Nathan Lystig
Assistant Ramsey County Attorney
Atty. Reg. No. 65730
50 West Kellogg Boulevard
Suite 315
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102
Telephone: 651 266-3083

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
LEGAL ISSUES.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. There Was No Due Process Violation.....	7
II. Evidentiary Rulings Were Not An Abuse Of Discretion.	11
A. Third-party Perpetrator Evidence.....	11
B. Use of Un-authenticated Transcripts.....	12
C. Co-conspirator Statements.	13
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	14
--	----

STATE CASES

<i>State v. Chomnarith</i> , 654 N.W.2d 660 (Minn. 2003)	1, 10
<i>State v. Hall</i> , 764 N.W.2d 837 (Minn. 2009)	1, 11
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 678 N.W.2d 1 (Minn. 2004)	passim
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 753 N.W.2d 677 (Minn. 2008)	1, 7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Valtierra</i> , 718 N.W.2d 425 (Minn. 2006)	1, 9

STATE RULES

Rule 103 (a)(2), Minn. R. Evid.....	11
Rule 607, Minn. R. Evid.....	14
Rule 801 (d)(2)(E)	14
Rule 801 (d)(2)(E), Minn. R. Evid	1
Rule 901(a), Minn. R. Evid.....	1, 13
